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1 Family Certification Information 

The T0006377 Meeting Room Display Tablet family consist of two variants: Battery powered 

and externally powered. The individual LoRa transceivers in each variant are all electrically 

identical.  There is no post factory module configuration allowed. 

 

Table 1-1 presents the Tablet variants which are being certified.  

Table 1-1 Meeting Room Display Tablet Variants 

Product 
Code 

Description 
PCBA 

RF Region Tx Band (MHz) Rx Band 
(MHz) 

T0006086 MODULE, DIGITAL SIGNAGE, 
BATTERY POWERED 

T0006521 
US915 
 

923-928 
 

902-915 
 

T0006093 MODULE, DIGITAL SIGNAGE, 
EXTERNALLY POWERED  

T0006522 
US915 
 

923-928 
 

902-915 
 

 

 

The differences in features supported by the two variants are listed Table 1-2. 

Table 1-2:  Features supported by Tablet models 

Features suppored 
Tablet Model 

T0006086 T0006093 

6” EPD screen with Touch X X 

Front light for the screen  X 

RGB LED Room status indicators  X 

Accelerometer X X 

PoE   X 

5V 2mm Barrel connector  X 

Battery Contacts X  

Battery Gauge X  

LoRa Radio X X 

 

 

An illustration of Meeting room display tablet variants can be seen in Figure 1-1, Figure 1-2 and 

Figure 1-3 
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Figure 1-1:  Meeting Room Display Tablet 

 

 

Figure 1-2:  Meeting Room Display Tablet (Externally powered) 
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 Figure 1-3:  Meeting Room Display Tablet (Battery powered) 
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